
02/2012 

  

To All Louisiana Pharmacies 
 

Regarding the previous notice of January 27, 2012, relative to a public records request for pharmacy 

data related to the Survey of the Average Cost of Filling a Medicaid Prescription in the State of Louisiana: 

As of today, a determination has been made that the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals, 

including its agents and contractors, will not release any of the requested pharmacy data in response to 

the request. This notice is being provided via email to the pharmacy stakeholder representatives listed 

below and supersedes the above referenced notice of January 27, 2012.  

 

Stakeholders: 

 

Doug Robichaux - doug@healthcare-pharm.com  

Bernard LeBas- lebasb@legis.state.la.us  

Allan Hansen - ahansen@mslc.com  

Fred Mills- mills@legis.state.la.us, fred@fmbanking.com  

James Shin- jshin@mslc.com  

Kris Knerr - Kknerr@mslc.com 

Kevin McCarter- Kevin.mccarter0@wal-mart.com  

Linda Spradley- linda@spradleyandspradley.com  

Phyllis Perron - pperron@pperron.com  

Sonya Hall- shall@mslc.com  

Mary Staples- mstaples@NACDS.org  

Bud Courson - bud@coursonnickel.com  

Randall Johnson - johnson@lipanow.org  
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